             April 2014
IGNITION TRANSFORMERS
Bulletin 4065
For UL classifi cation, minimum secondary voltage for pilot
ignition transformers is 6000 volts. All units listed below
at 6000 volts or above meet this requirement. 6000 volt
transformers are adequate for Fives North American igni-
tion systems using 10mm automotive type spark plugs in a

 10 kV* 12   97⁄16 12¾   12
* 10 kV transformers require a 12  12 enclosure.
ORDERING INFORMATION
   40   -   N   -
65 = 120 V Primary
66 = 240 V Primary
6 = 60 Hz Primary
5 = 50 Hz Primary
A = 1 Pole
B = 2 Pole
D = 4 Pole
 5 =  5000 V Secondary
 6 =  6000 V Secondary
10 = 10000 V Secondary
N1 = No Enclosure
N4 = NEMA 4 Enclosure
N7 = NEMA 7 Enclosure
N4X = NEMA 4X Enclosure
10¾
Fives North Amercian Combustion, Inc., 4455 East 71st Street, Cleveland, OH 44105 USA, Phone 216.271.6000